within one hundred eighty (180) days following expiration or termination of this Agreement, JSI shall 
return County Data to County via a secure FTP and in an industry standard database format at no 
cost to County. All County Data shall be deleted by JSI no earlier than three hundred sixty five (365) 
days after expiration or termination of this Agreement. 

13.5. Transition Services: Within five (5) Business Days following notice to JSI from the County 
of termination of JSl 's services to County, and within five (5) Business Days following termination or